
DATE EVENT WHO TIME LOCATION
Tues-Fri, July 29-August 1, 2025 Guard and Percussion Camp Guard and Percussion members 8:00am-4:00pm GHS

Tuesday, July 29,2025 Senior Uniform Fitting Senior Band Members 12:30-2:00pm Band Room

Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Junior Uniform Fitting Junior Band Members 2:00-3:30pm Band Room

Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Sophomore Uniform Fitting Sophomore Band Members 3:30-5:00pm Band Room

Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Music Reading Session All brass and woodwinds (no perc or guard) 5:00pm-8:00pm Auditorium

Thurs-Fri, July 31-August 1, 2025 Rookie camp All freshman, new students and leadership 8:00am-4:00pm GHS

Thursday, July 31, 2025 Freshman Uniform Fitting Freshman Band Members Afternoon Band Room

Mon-Fri, August 4-8, 2025 Band camp All marching band students 8:00am-4:00pm GHS

Mon-Fri, August 11-15, 2025 Band camp All marching band students 3:00pm-9:00pm GHS

Monday, August 18, 2025 Rehearsal All marching band students 5:00pm-8:00pm GHS 

Thursday, August 21, 2025 Band Pictures All marching band students 12:30pm-4:30pm GHS 

Thursday, August 21, 2025 Rehearsal All marching band students 5:00pm-8:00pm GHS

Monday, August 25, 2025 FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL All students 7:20am-2:05pm GHS

Tues-Wed-Thurs weekly until Oct. 30 After School Rehearsals All marching band students 2:30pm-4:30pm GHS

Saturday, September 6, 2025 TAG DAY FUNDRAISER All marching band students 8:00am-1:00pm GHS

Thursday, September 11, 2025 Home Football Game All marching band students 7:00pm Bailey Field

Friday, September 19, 2025 Home Football Game (Rising Clipper Night) All marching band students 7:00pm Bailey Field

Saturday, September 20, 2025 TAG DAY FUNDRAISER (RAIN DATE) All marching band students 8:00am-1:00pm GHS 

Friday, September 26, 2025 Home Football Game All marching band students 7:00pm Bailey Field

Saturday, September 27, 2025 Competition All marching band students TBA Hermitage HS, Richmond

Saturday, October 4, 2025 Competition All marching band students TBA Warhill HS, Williamsburg

Saturday, October 11, 2025 Competition All marching band students TBA Gloucester HS, Gloucester

Friday, October 17, 2025 Home Football Game (Homecoming) All marching band students 7:00pm Bailey Field

Wednesday, October 22, 2025 VBODA Marching Assessment All marching band students TBA TBA

Thursday, October 23, 2025 YC Band Expo All marching band students 6:00pm Bailey Field

Friday, October 31, 2025 Home Football Game (Senior Night) All marching band students 7:00pm Bailey Field

Saturday, November 1, 2025 Competition All marching band students TBA Darling Stadium, Hampton

2025 MARCHING SEASON CALENDAR
Schedule as of 4/8/25

***END OF MARCHING SEASON***

**We will do 4 Saturday competitions plus VBODA Marching Assessment this year**


